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Name Position Contact Information Category 

Nate Bryant  bryant@jacksoncountyems.org 

 

Ambulance Director 

Jake Brown  jbrown@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

812-530-1303 

County Council 

Carrie Tormoehlen  ctormoehlen@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

812-358-6138 

Chief Probation 

Richard Poynter  rpoynter@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

812-358-6137 

Circuit Court Judge 

J.L. Brewer Chair jlbrewer@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

812-569-0852 

Community Corrections 

Director 

Jeff Chalfant  jchalfant@jcprosecutor.us 

812-358-6130 

Prosecutor 

Rick Meyer  rmeyer@jacksoncountyin.org 

812-358-2141 

Sheriff 

Megan Cherry Vice-Chair ahshelter@anchorhouseshelter.org 

812-595-2566 

CIT Coordinator 

Lindsay Sarver  LSarver@schneckmed.org 

352-277-7382 

Healthy Jackson 

County/Schneck Medical 

Ben Beatty  Ben.beatty@centerstone.org 

812-412-8286 

Centerstone/Recovery 

Housing 

Steve Sharer  ssharer@seymourin.org 

812-522-4020 

Jackson County Recovery 

Program/ Seymour Mayor 

Appointment 

Alan Marshall  amarshall@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

812-592-2558 

Public Defender 

Talmadge 

Reasoner 

 reasonert@scsc.k12.in.us Seymour Schools 

John Cord  cord@stambroseseymour.org Clergy 
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Luis Morales  Luismms79@gmail.com 

812-525-8130 

Clergy 

Brittany 

Drawbaugh 

 Brittany.Drawbaugh@centerstone.org 

812-522-4341 

Mental Health 

 

Kaitlyn Galloway  ksgalloway@seymour.in.gov Dispatcher SPD 

Crystal Schapson  clschapson@seymour.in.gov Police Officer SPD 

Chris Everhart  ceverhart@jacksoncountyin.gov 

 

Jackson Co. Jail Commander 
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